

FY25 Schedule of Fees & Charges

PUBLIC UTILITIES		
	Subject	Current Fee / Unit
	Water (& Sewer) Service Establishment Fees	
1	Water Deposit	\$50.00
2	Service Fee	\$10.00
3	Same day service	\$25.00
4	Re-establish water service	\$25.00 plus additional expenses
5	Set Up Trash Service (requires second step with Solid Waste)	\$10.00
6	Late payment fee	10% of amount due
7	Meter tampering penalty	\$100.00
	Monthly Water Rates: Single Family Residential	
8	Tier 1: Annual Average (AA)*	\$6.63 per 1000 gallons
9	Tier 2: Up to 50% over AA	\$8.29 per 1000 gallons
10	Tier 3: Between 51% - 99% over AA	\$9.94 per 1000 gallons
11	Tier 4: More than 100% over AA	\$16.58 per 1000 gallons
	* The minimum Annual Average is 3,000 gallons per month	
	Monthly Water Rates: Multifamily & Non-Residential	
12	Tier 1 for all use	\$6.63 per 1000 gallons
	Water Monthly Customer Service	
13	Water Monthly Customer Service	\$4.95/month
	Sewer Monthly Customer Service Fee	
14	Residential sewer use is equal to 100% of water consumption	\$8.38 per 1000 gallons
15	Sewer monthly customer service fee	\$4.95/month
	Meter Replacement Fee (per month)	
16	5/8 or 3/4-inch meter	\$0.52
17	1-inch meter	\$1.15
18	1.5-inch meter	\$3.62
19	2-inch meter	\$28.11
20	3-inch meter	\$38.20
21	4-inch meter	\$52.89
22	6-inch meter	\$130.32
23	8-inch meter	\$172.50
	Fire Sprinkler System Charges	
24	1.5 inch meter	\$1.00 / month
25	2 inch meter	\$1.5 / month
26	3 inch meter	\$2.00 / month
27	4 inch meter	\$5.00 / month
28	6 inch meter	\$10.00 / month
29	8 inch meter	\$15.00 / month
30	10 inch meter	\$30.00 / month
31	12 inch meter	\$45.00 / month
	Industrial/ Commercial Wastewater Surcharge Rates	
32	>250 mg/L Five-Day Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD5)	.35 per lb.

FY25 Schedule of Fees & Charges

33	>250 Total Suspended Solids (TSS)	.35 per lb.
34	101-150 Fats, Oil, Grease (FOG)	.22 per lb.
35	151-200 FOG * maximum level	\$175.00 per 1000 lbs.

FY25 Schedule of Fees & Charges

PUBLIC UTILITIES (continued)

	Subject	Current Fee / Unit
Industrial/ Commercial Wastewater Surcharge Rates (cont.)		
36	Biological Oxygen Demand 5 > 1,000 mg/L	0.37 per lb.
37	Total Suspended Solids > 1,000 mg/L	0.37 per lb.
38	101-200 Fats, Oil, Grease (FOG)	0.22 per lb.
39	>200 FOG Maximum Level	0.57 per lb.
40	Wastewater discharge permit violation	Up to \$1,200.00 per violation / day
Fire Hydrant Flow and Pressure Measurement Request		
41	24 hour chart of pressure measurement	\$50.00 per chart
42	Fire Flow Static and Residual Flow and Pressure Measurement	\$50 per measurement
43	PUD Plan Review Fee	\$200 per plan set
44	Changes to Approved Fee	\$200
Water and Sewer System Extension Inspection Fee		
45	PUD Utility Extension Permit Fee	\$125 per permit
46	Water Line	\$1.20 per linear foot water main
47	Sewer Line	\$2.80 per linear foot water main
48	Minimum Charge for Inspection Fee	\$ 275.00 per foot
Water and Sewer Evaluation for Connection		
49	Determination of Availability	\$0.00
50	Evaluation of connection to water system	\$50 per connection
51	Evaluation of connection to sewer system	\$150 per connection
PUD Fees for Water and Sewer Construction		
52	Material Cost	Cost determined by job
53	Labor Cost	\$1,015.00 per day - minimum 1 day
54	Equipment Cost	\$905.00 per day - minimum 1 day
Water Meter Charge		
55	3/4-inch meter	\$345.00
56	1-inch meter	\$523.00
57	1.5-inch meter	\$795.00
58	2-inch meter	\$1,564.00
59	3-inch meter	\$3,439.00
60	4-inch meter	\$8,655.00
61	6-inch meter	\$13,427.00
62	8-inch meter	\$15,122.00
Water Meter Stub Charge		
63	3/4-inch meter short side	\$1,193.00
64	3/4-inch meter long side	\$2,299.00
65	1-inch meter short side	\$1,417.00
66	1-inch meter long side	\$2,530.00
67	1.5-inch meter short side	\$1,947.00
68	1.5-inch meter long side	\$3,106.00
69	2-inch meter short side	\$2,688.00
70	2-inch meter long side	\$3,725.00
71	3-inch meter	Cost determined by job
72	4-inch meter	Cost determined by job
73	6-inch meter	Cost determined by job

FY25 Schedule of Fees & Charges

PUBLIC UTILITIES (continued)

	Subject	Current Fee / Unit
	Water Meter Connection Fee	
74	3/4-inch meter	\$2,575
75	1-inch meter	\$6,515
76	1.5-inch meter	\$12,875
77	2-inch meter	\$20,600
	Water Meter Connection Fee (cont.)	
78	3-inch meter	\$41,200
79	4-inch meter	\$64,375
80	6-inch meter	Calculated per Connection
81	8-inch meter	Calculated per Connection
	Sewer Connection Fee	
82	3/4-inch meter	\$3,991
83	1-inch meter	\$9,979
84	1.5-inch meter	\$19,957
85	2-inch meter	\$31,930
86	3-inch meter	\$63,860
87	4-inch meter	\$99,781
88	6-inch meter	Calculated per Connection
89	8-inch meter	Calculated per Connection
90	Sewer Connection Fee for Multifamily Construction	3/4 inch sewer connection fee multiplied by 0.6 multiplied by the number of units.
	Sewer Stub Fee	
91	4-inch stub	\$850
92	6-inch stub	\$1,625
93	Casing or manhole if required	Cost determined by job
	Other Fees	
94	Paving Cut	\$675.00
95	Casing or additional amount for paving	Cost determined by job
96	Bull Head Connection	\$100.00
97	Fire Hydrant Meter Rental	\$160 for water usage of 11,200 gallons. Water usage above 11,200 gallons will be charged per 1,000 gallons at the non-residential outdoor water use rate.
98	GDOT GUPS Permit Application Fee	
	Septage Disposal (Permitted Companies Only) per calendar year (in dollars per gallon)	
99	Portable toilets	Calendar Year 2024 - \$0.15 Calendar Year 2025 - \$0.15
100	Holding tanks	Calendar Year 2024 - \$0.15 Calendar Year 2025 - \$0.15
101	Septage from ACC	Calendar Year 2024 - \$0.15 Calendar Year 2025 - \$0.15
102	Septage from JBOOM	Calendar Year 2024 - \$0.35 Calendar Year 2025 - \$0.35
103	Septage from JBOOM by ACC haulers	Calendar Year 2024 - \$0.35 Calendar Year 2025 - \$0.35
104	Industrial waste - ACC only	Calendar Year 2024 - \$0.15 Calendar Year 2025 - \$0.15